ANNUAL WORK PROGRAM FOR THE YEAR 2023 NAME OF GENERATION COMPANY: 1,000 MW SUAL COAL-FIRED THERMAL POWER PLANT LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNIT: SUAL, PANGASINAN

PROJECT TITLE/ DESCRIPTION	PROPONENT	AVAILABLE ER 1-94 FUND (PhP)	PROJECT COST			NO. OF HOUSEHOLD BENEFICIARIES	WORK PROGRAM		
DESCRIPTION			FUND TYPE	FUND SOURCE	AMOUNT (PhP)		Q1	Q2 Q	3 Q4
Additional Construction & Installation of Solar Street Light along National Road	Office of the Municipal Mayor	223,468.14	DLF	200 MW Sual CFTPP EXCESS CAPACIT Y (TPEC)	199,996.72	20 households and all people passing the national road	202	t: Marc 3 : June 2	
				TOTAL:	199,996.72				

Prepared for endorsement by:

Mossito

MICHELLE A. BENITO, EnP OIC, MPDO / PDO III Approved by:

HON. LISELDO D.O. CALUGAY MUNICIPAL MAYO

Certified correct and attested by:



Digitally signed by Ethel S. Osio Date: 2023.03.14 17:04:35 +08'00'

Plant Representative EA Manager

Received By:

Digitally signed by Carlo B. Calvario Date: 2023.03.14 15:36:19 +08'00

CARLO B. CALVARIO External Affairs TeaM Energy Corporation

ANNUAL WORK PROGRAM FOR THE YEAR 2023 NAME OF GENERATION COMPANY: 1,000 MW SUAL COAL-FIRED THERMAL POWER PLANT LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNIT: SUAL, PANGASINAN

PROJECT TITLE/		AVAILABLE ER 1-94 FUND (PhP)	PROJECT COST			NO. OF BENEFICIARIES	WORK			
DESCRIPTION	PROPONENT		FUND TYPE	FUND SOURCE	AMOUNT (PhP)				2 Q3	
Procurement of Vitamin C for kids	Office of the Municipal Mayor	223,468.14	RWMHEEF	200 MW Sual CFTPP EXCESS CAPACITY (TPEC)	223,440.00	1,862 families with children	202	23 1: De	1arch	
				TOTAL:	223,440.00					

Prepared for endorsement by:

ropinto

MICHELLE A. BENITO, EnP OIC, MPDO / PDO III Approved by:

HON. LISELDO D.O. CALUGAY MUNICIPAL MAYOR

Certified correct and attested by:

Digitally signed by Ethel S. Osio Date: 2023.03.14 17:05:56 +08'00'

ETHEL S. OSIO Plant Representative EA Manager

Received By:

Digitally signed by Carlo B. Calvario Date: 2023.03.14 15:37:16 +08'00'

CARLO B . CALVARIO External Affairs TeaM Energy Corporation



Republic of the Philippines Province of Pangasinan OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN

Sual, Pangasinan

email add: isangbayangsual@yahoo.com

MINUTES OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN OF SUAL, PANGASINAN DURING ITS 6th REGULAR SESSION HELD ON THE 6th DAY OF MARCH 2023 AT ITS SESSION HALL.

PRESENT: Hon. Jol Hon. Dic Hon. Ma Hon. Mh Hon. Gro Hon. Ale Hon. Sau Hon. Ap

Hon. John Christopher A. Arcinue Hon. Dionisio G. Caburao, Jr. Hon. Maximo D. Millan Hon. Mherlie I. Osana Hon. Gregorio G. Garcia, Jr. Hon. Alexander D. Rigonan, Jr. Hon. Samson P. Brudo Hon. Apple Joy E. Edrosolan Hon. Ramonito R. Sabido Hon. Melody R. Beltran Vice Mayor, Presiding Councilor Councilor Councilor Councilor Councilor Councilor ABC Federation President SK Federation President

ABSENT: NONE

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-060

A RESOLUTION ENDORSING THE ANNUAL WORK PROGRAM OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF SUAL,

PANGASINAN FROM ER 1-94 SHARES ON 1000MW AND 200MW FROM TEAM SUAL CORPORATION FOR CY 2023

WHEREAS, the Municipal Mayor submitted to the Sangguniang Bayan the proposed Annual Work Program for CY 2023 for endorsement;

WHEREAS, the LGU-Sual set its priority for a clean and sustainable energy as installation of solar street lights and protection of its constituents by providing vitamins to boost immune system;

WHEREAS, Municipal Development Council has endorsed the Annual Work Program for CY 2023 to the Sangguniang Bayan for its approval to wit;

F	OR 10	OOMW			
FUI TY		PROJECT TITLE	PROPONENT	AMOUNT	No. of Beneficiaries
DL	.F	Additional Construction and Installation of solar street Lights along National Road	Office of the Municipal Mayor	Php 4,699,923.28	500 households and people passing the national road
RWM	HEEF	Procurement of Vitamin C for adults and kids	Office of the Municipal Mayor	Php 6,130,282.50	15,000 Families w/ adults 13,138 Families w/ children

	F	OR	200	WW
--	---	----	-----	----

FUND TYPE	PROJECT TITLE	PROPONENT	AMOUNT	No. of Beneficiaries
DLF	Additional Construction and Installation of solar street Lights along National Road	Office of the Municipal Mayor	Php 199,996.72	20 households and people passing the national road
RWMHEEF	Procurement of Vitamin C for adults and kids	Office of the Municipal Mayor	Php 223,440.00	1,862 Families

NOW THEREFORE, on motion of Councilor Dionisio G. Caburao, Jr. duly seconded by all members present;

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, this body hereby endorse the Annual Work Program of the Municipality of Sual for ER 1-94 share for 1000MW and 200MW for CY 2023:

RESOLVED LASTLY, that copy of this resolution with attached Annual Work Program CY 2022 be forwarded to the **TeaM Sual Corporation**, **Barangay** Pangascasan, Sual, Pangasinan and the **Department of Energy**, Bonifacio Global City, Taguig, Metro Manila for their information and guidance; Likewise copy of this resolution be furnished to the Municipal Mayor, **Hon. LISELDO D.Q. CALUGAY**, for his information and appropriate action.

Resolution No. 2023-060

Page 1 of 2

W.A. ASUNCION

ADOPTED this 6th day of March 2023. I HEREBY CERTIFY to the correctness of the above-quoted resolution.

WILMA A. ASUNCION Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

.

JOHN CHRISTOPHER A. ARCINUE Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer . .

\$

Resolution No. 2023-060

